

RYDE HOSPITAL REDEVELOPMENT

COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION - 1 MAY 2023

Bush Regeneration Works

Dear neighbour,

We have previously let you know that bush regeneration work will be carried out in the Ryde Blue Gum High Forest as part of the Ryde Hospital Redevelopment. We are pleased to advise that this work has started and will continue until October 2023.

The work includes the removal of weeds, including Lantana, to protect and preserve the unique environment and create a healthier forest.

At times, the pathways through the Blue Gum High Forest will be temporarily closed for safety. Pathway closures will be clearly marked and alternative routes will be provided as needed.



Pathway entrances will be closed at times

Work hours will be from 7am to 6pm Monday to Friday.

If you would like to speak with a member of the project team or have questions about this work, please call us on **02 9978 5411** or email us at **rydehospitalredev@health.nsw.gov.au**.

We thank you for your patience while we carry out this work.